

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9503/2024

M/s A.N. Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

CBIC

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

07/08/2024

Four week's time is granted to the petitioner to remove the defect/s pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present Civil Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J