

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 7/2024

M/s A.N. Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

Commissioner, CGST

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9503/2024

M/s A.N. Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

CBIC

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)

:

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore for
Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Rajat Meena for
Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

25/09/2025

List these matters after four weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the respondents.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J